1 2		CITY OF HOMER HOMER, ALASKA		
3			City Manager/	
4			blic Works Director	
5		ORDINANCE 16-55		
6				
7		THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER, ALA		
8		6 OPERATING BUDGET BY APPROPRIAT		
9		HOMER ACCELERATED ROADS AND TR		
10 11	BUNNELL STREET ST	ND TO PROVIDE FOR REHABILITATION OF	THE	
12	DONNELL STREET STO	ORM DRAIN.		
13	WHEREAS. The City Council	approved Ordinance 16-12(A) authorizing	og funding for the	
14	inspection and design of storm drain rehabilitation improvements to the City's storm drain			
15	system; and	am remaintation improvements to the	orey o scornir drain	
16	and a second sec			
17	WHEREAS, The results of the	inspection indicates that older portions	of the storm drain	
18	system have significantly deteriorated, especially the Bunnell Street storm drain (see			
19	Memorandum 16-174); and			
20				
21	WHEREAS, A portion of the Bunnell Street storm drain collapsed in 2015, resulting in a			
22	sinkhole in the pavement (creating a public safety concern); and			
23	WILEDEAG D. H.L. W. L. L.	- Total International	T. X. 200	
24	WHEREAS, Public Works has evaluated alternatives to repairing/replacing the storm			
25 26	drain; slip-lining the existing pipe is the most cost effective and will have the least impact on the traveling public and businesses in the area; and			
27	traveling public and businesses in tr	ie area, ariu		
28	WHEREAS, Rehabilitating th	e Bunnell Street storm drain (based on	the recent Public	
29	Works inspection) is urgently needed to protect Bunnell Street infrastructure, and vehicular and			
30	pedestrian users.			
31				
32	NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY	OF HOMER ORDAINS:		
33				
34	Section 1. The FY 2016 Operating Budget is hereby amended by appropriating \$494,000			
35	from the HART Program Fund for the rehabilitation of the Bunnell Street storm drain as follows:			
36				
37		<u>Description</u>	Amount	
38		Bunnell Street Storm Drain Rehab	\$494,000	
39	Costion 2 This is a burdent	mondmont and	washing and deal	
40 41	<u>Section 2.</u> This is a budget amendment ordinance, is not permanent in nature, and shall not be codified.			
41	not be counted.			
44				

	CITY OF HOMER	7154	
43 44	ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL Northber, 2016.	OF HOMER, ALASKA, this 2/3/ day o	f
45		CITY OF HOMER	
46	Α	CITTOFHOMER	
47 48	I OME SHOW	C 21	
49	A PARTIE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTIE OF TH	Drya 3r	
50		BRYAN ZAK, MAYOR	
51		5(7	
52	ATTEST:		
53			
54			
55	Jalle Jalle		
56	(JÓ JOHNSON, MMC, CITY CLERK		
57			
58			
59	VES 6		
60	YES: 6 NO: 4		
61	ABSTAIN: Θ		
62 63	ABSENT: -		
64	ABSENT. O		
65			
66	First Reading: 10/24/16 Public Hearing: 11/24/16		
67	Public Hearing: 11/21/16		
68	Second Reading: 11/21/16		
69	Second Reading: ///21/16 Effective Date: ///22/16		
70	•		
71			
72	Reviewed and approved as to form:		
73		B 100	
74 75	mous & Knester	Malle	
76	Mary K. Koester, City Manager	Holly C. Wells, City Attorney	
77		riony of wend, only reconney	
78	Date: ((- 2 2 -) 6	Date: 12-50/6	
79			